BE IT REMEMBERED that the Board of Supervisors of Clay County, Mississippi, met at the Courthouse in West Point, Mississippi, on the 5th day of August, 2010, at 9 00 o'clock a m, and present were, Floyd McKee, President of the Board, R B Davis, Vice-President, Shelton Deanes, Luke Lummus (absent) and Lynn Horton Also present at said meeting were Harmon A Robinson, Clerk of the Board, and Laddie Huffman, Sheriff, when and where the following proceedings were had and determined, to-wit

NO_____

IN THE MATTER OF AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN WEBSTER COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI AND CLAY COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

There came on this day for consideration the matter of an interlocal agreement

between Webster County, Mississippi and Clay County, Mississippi

After motion by Mr R B Davis and second by Mr Lynn Horton this Board doth

vote unanimously to authorize the President to execute the attached Interlocal Agreement

with Webster County, Mississippi marked as exhibit A

SO ORDERED this the 5th day of August, 2010

Hoy maker

INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR ROAD PAVING ,

This agreement entered into this the <u>fay</u> of <u>fugure</u> 2010 by and between Clay County Mississippi and Webster County Mississippi by authority of Section 17 13 1 et seq of the *Mississippi Code 1972* relative to the paving of eight tenths (8/10) of a mile on the public road known as the Billy White Road in Clay County Mississippi District Five (5)

WHEREAS the Webster County Mississippi Board of Supervisors has determined by resolution spread on its minutes that it would be in the best interest of Webster County Mississippi and the public good to assist Clay County Mississippi in the paving of eight tenths (8/10) of a mile of the public road known as the Billy White Road and provide equipment and labor as specified herein to accomplish this cooperative effort

WHEREAS the Webster County Mississippi Board of Supervisors will provide the Clay County Mississippi Board of Supervisors for the purpose stated herein the following equipment and labor to wit

- 1 Rock Spreader
- 2 Tar Truck
- 3 Tar Spreader
- 4 Self Propelled sweeper
- 5 3 Dump trucks
- 6 One Loader (Fiat Allis)
- 7 One employee whose time shall be reimbursed by Clay County
- Mississippi
- 8 SW 650 Roller Webster County shall be reimbursed by Clay County at
- \$35 00 per hour for the use of the roller
- 9 Fuel costs will be paid by Clay County Mississippi

WHEREAS the duration of this interlocal agreement shall be for a period that

expires November 30 2010

AND WHEREAS under Sections 17 13 1 et seq of the Mississippi Code 1972 as

amended the Webster County Mississippi Board of Supervisors and the Clay County Mississippi Board of Supervisors are empowered and authorized to cooperate on a basis of mutual advantage and thereby provide services and facilities as authorized by statute

NOW THEREFORE Webster County Aississippi and Clay County Mississippi

do hereby execute this Interlocal Agreement for the purpose of Webster County providing equipment and personnel to pave eight tenths (8/10) of a mile of the public road known as the Billy White Road located in Clay County Mississippi This Interlocal Agreement shall be implemented upon approval by the Mississippi Attorney General as required by Section 17-13-I et seq of the *Mississippi Code of 1972* as amended and the Chancery Clerk of Clay County Mississippi upon execution of this Agreement submit a true and exact copy of same to the Mississippi Attorney General for its consideration and approval in accordance with the Interlocal Cooperation Act of

1974 This the 5 day of August, 2010

CLAY COUNTY MISSISSIPPI

PRESIDENT OF BOARD OF SUPERVISORS BY OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

WEBSTER COUNTY MISSISSIPPI

ΒY PRESIDENT OF BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



?



Clay County Board of Supervisors

P O Box 815 West Point, Mississippi 39773 Phone (662) 494-3313 Fax (662) 492-4059 E mail tware@claycounty ms gov District 1 Lynn D Horton District 2 Luke Lummus District 3 R B Davis District 4 Shelton Deanes District 5 Floyd McKee President

August 5, 2010

Honorable Jim Hood Attorney General P O Box 220 Jackson, MS 39205

Re Interlocal Agreement Clay County and Webster County

Dear General Hood

Enclosed for your review and approval is an interlocal agreement between Clay County and Webster County, Mississippi

Please contact me if I may be of further assistance or if I may answer any questions you may have

Sincerely,

Harmon A Robinson Chancery Clerk Clay County MS

HAR\thw

ÉNC

之间

NO _____

There came on this day for consideration the matter of authorizing the President to execute a multimodal port grant project PMM-11(014)

After motion by Mr Davis and second by Mr Deanes this Board doth vote unanimously to authorize the President to execute the agreement marked as exhibit A and referenced herein above

SO ORDERED this the 5th day of August, 2010

Hloy Mit ------

Melinda L McGrath Deputy Executive Director/ Chief Engineer

Brenda Znachko Deputy Executive Director/ Administration



Steven K Edwards Director Office of Intermodal Planni

Willie Huff Director Office of Enforcemer

P O Box 1850 Jackson Mississippi 39215 1850 Tlephone (601) 559 7001 FAX 601) 559 7110 CoMDOT com

Éxecutive Director

July 30 2010

Mr Robbie Robinson Chancery Clerk Clay County Board of Supervisors P O Box 815 West Point MS 39773

Dear Mr Robinson

Enclosed please find two copies of the Multimodal Capital Improvement Fund (MCIF) Ports Project Agreement between Clay County and the Mississippi Transportation Commission The agreement provides \$300,000 in MCIF funds as allocated by the MCIF Ports Project Selection Committee and approved by the Mississippi Transportation Commission

Please have both copies dated and signed by the appropriate official and attested Return both copies to me for final execution by the Executive Director and then one original will be returned to vou Please note that this is NOT vour formal notice-to-proceed for the project If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at telephone number (601) 359-7910

Sincerely

Robert A Burt Director Freight Rails Ports and Waterways

Attachment

RAB phm

Cc Steven Edwards, Director Office of Intermodal Planning

Exhibit A

53?

MISSISSIPPI TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

MULTIMODAL PORT GRANT

PROJECT NUMBER <u>PMM-11(014)</u>

Clay County Port PORT

PART I - OFFER

TO CLAY COUNTY PORT (hereinafter referred to as the SPONSOR)

FROM MISSISSIPPI TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION (hereinafter referred to as the COMMISSION)

WHEREAS Section 65-1-701 Miss Code Ann (1972) as amended et seq authorizes the COMMISSION subject to the limitations and conditions stated therein to render financial aid for Capital improvements dredging rebuilding or rehabilitation of basic infrastructure of public ports including funds to meet federal matching fund requirements and for pre-construction studies planning and design personal property acquisition real property acquisition reclamation and related relocation costs professional services and construction (but not for administration routine maintenance or operations) and

WHEREAS The SPONSOR has submitted an Application for Multimodal Funds (herein referred to as Application) dated June 15 2010, to the COMMISSION for a project at the Yellow Creek Port (herein referred to as Port) consisting of the following

Truck loading surge hoppers

as more particularly described in the SPONSOR'S Application incorporated herein by reference

NOW, THEREFORE The COMMISSION HEREBY OFFERS AND AGREES to fund as the COMMISSION S maximum share (the Grant) \$300,000 of the cost incurred in accomplishing the project subject to the following special terms and conditions

- 1 The SPONSOR shall
 - a) carry out and complete the project in accordance with the approved plans and specifications or contracts for the project incorporated herein by reference and any revisions or modifications approved by the COMMISSION

- b) provide the Commission with a schedule of actions for accomplishing the project Failure to accomplish the project in a timely manner will be the basis for the Commission canceling this Grant and withdrawing the funds
- c) ensure that all development accomplished in the project will meet federal state or local standards and requirements as applicable
- d) commit to fund a minimum of 1% of total project cost with local funds
- 2 Project payments pursuant to this Grant will be made for eligible costs documented by invoices for the work or services incurred in accomplishing the project. Final payment will be made after the review and approval of the completed project by the COMMISSION and all conditions relating to the project have been satisfied.
- 3 The COMMISSION reserves the right to amend or withdraw this offer at any time prior to its acceptance by the SPONSOR
- 4 This Offer shall expire and the COMMISSION shall not be obligated to pay any part of the costs of the project unless this offer has been accepted by the SPONSOR on or before June 30 2012, or such subsequent date as may be prescribed in writing by the COMMISSION
- 5 The SPONSOR shall establish and maintain financial records of the Project in accordance with applicable State audit requirements and will make them available to personnel of the COMMISSION upon request
- 6 The Sponsor, in addition to the above agrees to be bound by the General Terms and conditions that follow

General Terms & Conditions

It is understood that conditions presented herein may be modified by the Parties in the manner provided for below and are subject to specific requirements contained in Mississippi law Federal law and regulations or specific acts of the Mississippi Legislature

Should any provision of the agreement be found unconstitutional or contrary to the laws of the State of Mississippi or the United States of America, or should some provision hereof prove to be an impediment to obtaining funding from the United States government such provision may be deemed void and to the extent that it is reasonably possible to do so the remainder of the agreement shall remain in full force and effect

It is understood by both parties that the Commission executes all of its orders and directives through the Executive Director of the Mississippi Department of

Transportation Unless specific written notification to the contrary is provided, the appropriate contact person for Commission shall be

Robert A Burt Director Freight Rails, Ports and Waterways Division Mississippi Department of Transportation 401 North West Street Post Office Box 1850 Jackson, Mississippi 39215-1850

Telephone (601) 359-7910

Facsimile (601) 359-9775

Unless specific written notification to the contrary is provided, the appropriate contact person for the Sponsor shall be

Robbie Robinson Chancery Clerk Clay County Board of Supervisors P O Box 815 West Point MS 39773

Telephone (662) 494-3124

Facsimile (662) 492-4059

The SPONSOR S acceptance of this Offer shall be evidenced by execution of this instrument by the SPONSOR Said offer and acceptance shall comprise a Port Multi-Modal Grant Agreement as provided by the COMMISSION constituting the obligations and rights of the COMMISSION and the SPONSOR with respect to the accomplishment of the project Such Port Multi-Modal Grant Agreement shall become effective upon the SPONSOR S acceptance of this offer

This Memorandum of Understanding may be amended through such written supplemental agreements as are entered into by the Parties Oral agreements or conversations with any individual Mississippi Transportation Commissioner Mississippi Department of Transportation officers or employees or any agent of official or representative of the Sponsor or Port before or after execution of this Grant Agreement shall not affect or modify any term or obligation contained herein

This Memorandum of Understanding does not in any way create an employment relationship a partnership or joint venture. The Commission expressly does not assume any liability or responsibility of the Sponsor or the Port in connection with any contract performed as a result of this grant. No provision of this agreement is intended to, nor should it be construed to give any right or benefit to any person or entity not a signatory hereto.

Witness this my signature in execution hereof this the _____ day of _____ 20____ MISSISSIPPI TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION BY AND THROUGH THE DULY AUTHORIZED EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Larry L Brown PART II - ACCEPTANCE The <u>Clay County Port</u> does hereby accept said Offer and all terms and conditions contained therein Witness this my signature in execution hereof this the 2^{th} day of August 2010 ah-By T Attest nancory (Title) (Title) 536 4

ſ

MISSISSIPPI STATE TAX COMMISSION HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION DEPARTMENT JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI NOTICE OF ADJUSTMENT IN

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION TAX LOSS ALLOWANCES

To the Governing authorities of CLAY COUNTY C/O HARMAN "ROBBIE" ROBINSON, WEST POINT, MISSISSIPPI

07/02/10

2009 Supplemental Roll

Notice is hereby given of an adjustment by the State Tax Commission in the Homestead Exemption listed below, pursuant to the provisions of Section 27-33-41 Mississippi Code of 1972 as amended, as it is shown on the recapitulation of Homestead Exemptions, or Supplement to the Land Assessment Roll, of the taxing unit named above for the year stated

Parcel Number 083 B3 11 E 4500 00 Name of Applicant CHANDLER, WILLIE ANN

School District WEST POINT

Reason for Disallowance Applicant is not a bona fide resident of Mississippi 27-33-19 and 27-33-63 (2)

(To be delivered to Tax Collector after Board has taken final action)	
To <u>Jeritha Kugert</u> Tax Collector	
This is to certify that the board of <u>Supervision</u> of <u>Class</u> at	
a meeting held on the day of August 20 / has entered an order	
directing that you re-assess and list as subject to all taxes, the property represented by the above	ł
shown reference for the year shown, This the	í
Stay of 20 20	
- Manna francelerk by AUTI A C Darattle R. D.	
Board of Supervision Note This tax is due and payable on or before	
Feb 1st following Jan 1st next after date of this notice	

ORIGINAL - To Governing Authority

MISSISSIPPI STATE TAX COMMISSION HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION DEPARTMENT JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI NOTICE OF ADJUSTMENT IN

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION TAX LOSS ALLOWANCES

To the Governing authorities of CLAY COUNTY C/O HARMAN "ROBBIE" ROBINSON, WEST POINT, MISSISSIPPI

07/02/10

2009 Supplemental Roll

Notice is hereby given of an adjustment by the State Tax Commission in the Homestead Exemption listed below, pursuant to the provisions of Section 27-33-41 Mississippi Code of 1972 as amended, as it is shown on the recapitulation of Homestead Exemptions, or Supplement to the Land Assessment Roll, of the taxing unit named above for the year stated

Parcel Number 083B211C 0880000

Name of Applicant KELLEY, KATRINA H

School District WEST POINT

Reason for Disallowance

Applicant or applicant's spouse was allowed exemption on other property 27-33-21 (c) THE OTHER PROPERTY IS IN CLAY COUNTY

(To be delivered to Tax Collec	tor after Board h	nas taken final action)
To TERetha Ruy	pert	Tax Collector

This is to certify that the board of SUCPENIS	of Clause at
a meeting held on the the day of August	1 At 20 10 has entered an order
directing that you re-assess and list as subject to all ta	
shown reference for the year shown This the	
day of August2	
Hander And Non Clerk by	Ava A Nardner DC
	This tax is due and payable on or before
Feb 1st following Ian 1st next after date of this notic	ce

ORIGINAL - To Governing Authority

/

MISSISSIPPI STATE TAX COMMISSION HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION DEPARTMENT JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI NOTICE OF ADJUSTMENT ĨN

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION TAX LOSS ALLOWANCES

To the Governing authorities of

07/02/10

2009 Supplemental Roll

CLAY COUNTY C/O HARMAN "ROBBIE" ROBINSON, WEST POINT, MISSISSIPPI

Notice is hereby given of an adjustment by the State Tax Commission in the Homestead Exemption listed below, pursuant to the provisions of Section 27-33-41 Mississippi Code of 1972 as amended, as it is shown on the recapitulation of Homestead Exemptions, or Supplement to the Land Assessment Roll, of the taxing unit named above for the year stated

Parcel Number 085 B 09 A 02201 00 Name of Applicant **RAMBUS, JAMES L**

School District WEST POINT

Reason for Disallowance

Applicant or applicant's spouse has failed to comply with the income tax laws of Mississippi 27-33-63 (2) If this income tax liability has been satisfied, proof of payment (Letter of Release Dated prior to February 1, 2010) must be presented to the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors so that objection may be made to this charge OWES INCOME TAX FOR THE YEAR OF 1994, 1995, 1996 AND 1997

(To be delivered to Tax Collector after Board has taken final action) To TERETTIA KUDERT Tax Collector

•
This is to certify that the board of <u>Cloub</u> at a meeting held on the The day of <u>Cloub</u> 20 10 has entered an order
directing that you re-assess and list as subject to all taxes, the property represented by the above
shown reference for the year shown This the
the day of August 20 10
Handy Apolin by Ara A Chudner IC
Board of CRUSUS Note This tax is due and payable on or before

_____ Note This tax is due and payable on or before CORNEND

Feb 1st following Jan 1st next after date of this notice

ORIGINAL - To Governing Authority

MISSISSIPPI STATE TAX COMMISSION HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION DEPARTMENT JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI NOTICE OF ADJUSTMENT IN

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION TAX LOSS ALLOWANCES

To the Governing authorities of CLAY COUNTY C/O HARMAN "ROBBIE" ROBINSON, WEST POINT, MISSISSIPPI

07/02/10

2009 Supplemental Roll

WEEK The The

Notice is hereby given of an adjustment by the State Tax Commission in the Homestead Exemption listed below, pursuant to the provisions of Section 27-33-41 Mississippi Code of 1972 as amended, as it is shown on the recapitulation of Homestead Exemptions, or Supplement to the Land Assessment Roll, of the taxing unit named above for the year stated

Parcel Number 083 B3 11 D 05100 00 Name of Applicant RANDLE, THEODIS ANTHONY

School District WEST POINT

Reason for Disallowance Valid application is not on file 27-33-31 (a)

(To be delivered to Tax Collector after Board has taken final action) To <u>TELEHIA</u> Fupelet Tax Collector

This is to certify that the board of Jupen 500 of Claus at
a meeting held on the the day of MICMINE 20 10 has entered an order
directing that you re-assess and list as subject to all taxes, the property represented by the above
shown reference for the year shown This the
day of August 2010
Hannon Arto misol derk by Ava A VardyeRil
Board of Note This tax is due and payable on or before

Feb 1st following Jan 1st next after date of this notice

ORIGINAL - To Governing Authority

 \leq

ORIGINAL - To Governing Authority

MISSISSIPPI STATE TAX COMMISSION HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION DEPARTMENT JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI NOTICE OF ADJUSTMENT IN

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION TAX LOSS ALLOWANCES

To the Governing authorities of CLAY COUNTY C/O HARMAN "ROBBIE" ROBINSON, WEST POINT, MISSISSIPPI

2009 Supplemental Roll

Notice is hereby given of an adjustment by the State Tax Commission in the Homestead Exemption listed below, pursuant to the provisions of Section 27-33-41 Mississippi Code of 1972 as amended, as it is shown on the recapitulation of Homestead Exemptions, or Supplement to the Land Assessment Roll, of the taxing unit named above for the year stated

Parcel Number 083C414E 0240000 Name of Applicant SIMMONS, WILLIAM JASPER

07/02/10

School District WEST POINT

Reason for Disallowance Valid application is not on file 27-33-31 (a)

(To be delivered to Tax Collector after Board has taken final action) To $\underline{-TC_120HL(a_Rucest}$ Tax Collector

This is to certify that the board of <u>Claupeursous</u> of <u>Claup</u>	_at
a meeting held on the <u>5th</u> day of <u>uppust</u> 20 <u>b</u> has entered an o	
directing that you re-assess and list as subject to all taxes, the property represented by the a	above
shown reference for the year shown This the	12
day of <u>August</u> 20 (U	
Hannan Rahrinsoncierk by Ana A Sandue	
Board of Note This tax is due and payable on or h	before

Feb 1st following Jan. 1st next after date of this notice

ORIGINAL - To Governing Authority

MISSISSIPPI STATE TAX COMMISSION HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION DEPARTMENT JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI NOTICE OF ADJUSTMENT IN

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION TAX LOSS ALLOWANCES

To the Governing authorities of CLAY COUNTY C/O HARMAN "ROBBIE" ROBINSON, WEST POINT, MISSISSIPPI

07/02/10

2009 Supplemental Roll

Notice is hereby given of an adjustment by the State Tax Commission in the Homestead Exemption listed below, pursuant to the provisions of Section 27-33-41 Mississippi Code of 1972 as amended, as it is shown on the recapitulation of Homestead Exemptions, or Supplement to the Land Assessment Roll, of the taxing unit named above for the year stated

Parcel Number 082A210B 0090000 Name of Applicant SUMMERALL, TOMMY FRANKLIN

School District WEST POINT

Reason for Disallowance

Applicant is not a bona fide resident of Mississippi 27-33-19 and 27-33-63 (2)

(To be delivered to Tax Collector after Board has taken final action) To <u>TERETOR FUCE</u> Tax Collector

This is to certify that the board of of 1 PPVISU at a meeting held on the _____ a meeting held on the \underline{f} day of \underline{f} day of \underline{f} day of \underline{f} day of \underline{f} day of \underline{f} day of \underline{f} day of \underline{f} day of \underline{f} day of \underline{f} day o shown reference for the year shown This the day of Caust 20 DIANSOAClerk by Note This tax is due and payable on or before Board of Λ Feb 1st following Jan 1st next after date of this notice

ORIGINAL - To Governing Authority

MISSISSIPPI STATE TAX COMMISSION HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION DEPARTMENT JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI NOTICE OF ADJUSTMENT IN

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION TAX LOSS ALLOWANCES

To the Governing authorities of CLAY COUNTY C/O HARMAN "ROBBIE" ROBINSON, WEST POINT, MISSISSIPPI

2009 Supplemental Roll

Notice is hereby given of an adjustment by the State Tax Commission in the Homestead Exemption listed below, pursuant to the provisions of Section 27-33-41 Mississippi Code of 1972 as amended, as it is shown on the recapitulation of Homestead Exemptions, or Supplement to the Land Assessment Roll, of the taxing unit named above for the year stated

Parcel Number 082A210B 0090000 Name of Applicant SUMMERALL, TOMMY FRANKLIN

07/02/10

School District MUN OF WEST POINT

Reason for Disallowance Applicant is not a bona fide resident of Mississippi 27-33-19 and 27-33-63 (2)

Willinge

)

(To be delivered to Tax Collector after Board has taken final action) To <u>TERETHA</u> KUPET Tax Collector

This is to certify that the board of <u>Lipernon</u> of <u>Claur</u> at a meeting held on the <u>Th</u> day of <u>Auonit</u> 20 10 has entered an order directing that you re-assess and list as subject to all taxes, the property represented by the above shown reference for the year shown This the <u>Structure</u> day of <u>Auonit</u> 20 10

SinSQ Clerk by AUT NOW Note This tax is due and payable on or before. Board of እይኑ n50

Feb 1st following Jan 1st next after date of this notice

ORIGINAL - To Governing Authority

13-007

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION

٠

NOTICE OF CREDIT IN HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION TAX LOSSES

TO THE GOVERNING AL		REVERSAL NUMBER	9108
	CLAY COUNTY	DATE REVERSED	July 22 2010
CHANCERY CLERK	HARMON Robbie ROBINSON	REIMBURSEMENT YEAR	2009

This is to advise that the objection filed by your Board to our adjustments in Homestead Exemption tax losses for the above stated year in cases listed below have been considered by the Homestead Exemption Department and the Board's objections to these adjustments have been sustained and our charges against your reimbursement in these cases are therefore reversed

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

Paul J Foreman

Director

Homestead Exemption Department

PARCEL NUMBER	NAME OF APPLICANT	SCHOOL DISTRICT
082A210B 0090000	Summerall Tommy Franklin	West Point
	File # 13 007	

Charged in error

,

If you have any questions please call Felicia Freeman @ 601 923 7620

SUMMARY OF CREDITS	APPLICANTS	EXEMPT RATE	AMOUNT OF CREDIT
County Funds	1	\$50 00	\$50 00
West Point SSD	1	\$50 00	\$50 00
		\$50 00	\$0.00
		\$50 00	\$0 00
		\$50 00	\$0.00
		\$50 00	\$0 00
		\$50 00	\$0.00
		\$50 00	\$0 00
		\$50 00	\$0 00
		TOTAL CREDIT AMOUNT	\$100 00

13-007

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION

NOTICE OF CREDIT IN HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION TAX LOSSES

TO THE GOVERNING AU		REVERSAL NUMBER	9108
COUNTY	CLAY	DATE REVERSED	July 22 2010
CHANCERY CLERK	HARMON Robbie" ROBINSON	REIMBURSEMENT YEAR	2009

This is to advise that the objection filed by your Board to our adjustments in Homestead Exemption tax losses for the above stated year in cases listed below have been considered by the Homestead Exemption Department and the Board's objections to these adjustments have been sustained and our charges against your reimbursement in these cases are therefore reversed

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

Paul J Foreman Director

Homestead Exemption Department

PARCEL NUMBER	NAME OF APPLICANT	MUNICIPALITY
082A210B 0090000	Summerall Tommy Franklin File # 13 007	West Point

Charged in error

If you have any questions, please call Felicia Freeman @ 601 923-7620

SUMMARY OF CREDITS	TOTAL VALUE	LEVY AMOUNT	AMOUNT OF CREDIT
Mun of West Point	4453	33 60	\$149 62

TOTAL CREDIT AMOUNT

\$149 62

545

ſ

MISSISSIPPI STATE TAX COMMISSION HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION DEPARTMENT JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI NOTICE OF ADJUSTMENT IN

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION TAX LOSS ALLOWANCES

To the Governing authorities of CLAY COUNTY C/O HARMAN "ROBBIE" ROBINSON, WEST POINT, MISSISSIPPI

07/02/10

2009 Supplemental Roll

Notice is hereby given of an adjustment by the State Tax Commission in the Homestead Exemption listed below, pursuant to the provisions of Section 27-33-41 Mississippi Code of 1972 as amended, as it is shown on the recapitulation of Homestead Exemptions, or Supplement to the Land Assessment Roll, of the taxing unit named above for the year stated

Parcel Number 092A224G 0030000 Name of Applicant TAYLOR, BILLY F

School District WEST POINT

Reason for Disallowance

Applicant or applicant's spouse was allowed exemption on other property 27-33-21 (c) THE OTHER PROPETY IS IN RANKIN COUNTY

To <u>TERCHA</u> Rupert	Tax Collector	
		αE

This is to certify that the board of $\sum_{n=1}^{\infty} day$ of (lay 1Or 5013 at day of ucust 20 (C) has entered an order directing that you re-assess and list as subject to all taxes, the property represented by the above shown reference for the year shown This the HU _day of 20 I 🕻 🤇 ion M Clerk by <u>-</u> AUCI Note This tax is due and payable on or before Board of ($\mathcal{D}\mathcal{B}\mathcal{M}$

Feb 1st following Jan 1st next after date of this notice

ORIGINAL - To Governing Authority

MISSISSIPPI STATE TAX COMMISSION HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION DEPARTMENT JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI NOTICE OF ADJUSTMENT IN

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION TAX LOSS ALLOWANCES

To the Governing authorities of CLAY COUNTY C/O HARMAN "ROBBIE" ROBINSON, WEST POINT, MISSISSIPPI

07/02/10

2009 Supplemental Roll

Notice is hereby given of an adjustment by the State Tax Commission in the Homestead Exemption listed below, pursuant to the provisions of Section 27-33-41 Mississippi Code of 1972 as amended, as it is shown on the recapitulation of Homestead Exemptions, or Supplement to the Land Assessment Roll, of the taxing unit named above for the year stated

Parcel Number 078 17 02900 00

Name of Applicant TRIBBLE, GEORGE W

School District WEST POINT

Reason for Disallowance Applicant is not a natural person 27-33-13

(To be delivered to Tax Collector after Board has taken final action) To ______ Tax Collector

This is to certify that the board of SUPPLIN DOLL	of_ <u>Clay</u> at
a meeting held on the The day of Aucrust	20 \bigcirc has entered an order
directing that you re-assess and list as subject to all taxes, the r	property represented by the above
shown reference for the year shown This the	`
day of Aucrust 20 [(
-Harmon Arpopulsonclerk by Ava:	ASSandueRite
Board of Superation Note This ta	x is due and payable on or before

Feb 1st following Jan 1st next after date of this notice

ORIGINAL - To Governing Authority

MISSISSIPPI STATE TAX COMMISSION HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION DEPARTMENT JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI NOTICE OF ADJUSTMENT IN

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION TAX LOSS ALLOWANCES

To the Governing authorities of CLAY COUNTY C/O HARMAN "ROBBIE" ROBINSON, WEST POINT, MISSISSIPPI

07/02/10

2009 Supplemental Roll

Notice is hereby given of an adjustment by the State Tax Commission in the Homestead Exemption listed below, pursuant to the provisions of Section 27-33-41 Mississippi Code of 1972 as amended, as it is shown on the recapitulation of Homestead Exemptions, or Supplement to the Land Assessment Roll, of the taxing unit named above for the year stated

Parcel Number 079 A 10A 0170000 Name of Applicant VANLANDUNGHAM, LELIA S TED

School District WEST POINT

Reason for Disallowance Applicant is not a bona fide resident of Mississippi 27-33-19 and 27-33-63 (2)

(To be delivered to Tax Collector after Board has taken final action) To <u>TERETA</u> Tax Collector

LOPENJOI This is to certify that the board of $\underline{\bigcirc}$ a meeting held on the $\underline{\bigcirc}$ day of of aŧ August 20 () has entered an order directing that you re-assess and list as subject to all taxes, the property represented by the above shown reference for the year shown This the Fra. 20 day of August +KobinSonClerk nOu by_ AUA Las Jernsil Note This tax is due and payable on or before Board of Feb 1st following Jan 1st next after date of this notice

ORIGINAL - To Governing Authority

MISSISSIPPI STATE TAX COMMISSION HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION DEPARTMENT JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI NOTICE OF ADJUSTMENT IN

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION TAX LOSS ALLOWANCES

To the Governing authorities of CLAY COUNTY C/O HARMAN "ROBBIE" ROBINSON, WEST POINT, MISSISSIPPI

07/02/10

2009 Supplemental Roll

Notice is hereby given of an adjustment by the State Tax Commission in the Homestead Exemption listed below, pursuant to the provisions of Section 27-33-41 Mississippi Code of 1972 as amended, as it is shown on the recapitulation of Homestead Exemptions, or Supplement to the Land Assessment Roll, of the taxing unit named above for the year stated

Parcel Number 083B411E 0230000 Name of Applicant WILLIAMS, JAMES A

School District WEST POINT

Reason for Disallowance

Applicant or applicant's spouse has failed to comply with the income tax laws of Mississippi 27-33-63 (2) If this income tax liability has been satisfied, proof of payment (Letter of Release Dated prior to February 1, 2010) must be presented to the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors so that objection may be made to this charge OWES INCOME TAX FOR THE YEAR OF 2000 AND 2002

(To	be delivered to	Tax Co	l]eçtor afi	ter Board	has taken	final action)
Τo _	TEREH	10 1	Lup	<u>et</u>	Tax C	Collector

This is to certify that the board of <u>Supervisor</u> of <u>Claup</u> at
a meeting held on the day of 2010 has entered an order
directing that you re-assess and list as subject to all taxes, the property represented by the above
shown reference for the year shown This the
Sth day of ALICUAT 2010
Mangut Robison Clerk by Aval Staduerit
Board of SUPERDOW Note This tax is due and payable on or before

Feb 1st following Jan 1st next after date of this notice

ORIGINAL - To Governing Authority

MISSISSIPPI STATE TAX COMMISSION HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION DEPARTMENT JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI NOTICE OF ADJUSTMENT IN

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION TAX LOSS ALLOWANCES

To the Governing authorities of CLAY COUNTY C/O HARMAN "ROBBIE" ROBINSON, WEST POINT, MISSISSIPPI

07/02/10

2009 Supplemental Roll

Notice is hereby given of an adjustment by the State Tax Commission in the Homestead Exemption listed below, pursuant to the provisions of Section 27-33-41 Mississippi Code of 1972 as amended, as it is shown on the recapitulation of Homestead Exemptions, or Supplement to the Land Assessment Roll, of the taxing unit named above for the year stated

Parcel Number 083B411E 0230000

Name of Applicant WILLIAMS, JAMES A

School District MUN OF WEST POINT

Reason for Disallowance

Applicant or applicant's spouse has failed to comply with the income tax laws of Mississippi 27-33-63 (2) If this income tax hability has been satisfied, proof of payment (Letter of Release Dated prior to February 1, 2010) must be presented to the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors so that objection may be made to this charge OWES INCOME TAX FOR THE YEAR OF 2000 AND 2002

(To be delivered to Tax Collector after Board has taken final action) To <u>TEROTHA</u> Tax Collector

Board of Superison Clerk by Ana Manduler DC Board of Superison Note This tax is due and payable on or before

Feb 1st following Jan 1st next after date of this notice

ORIGINAL - To Governing Authority

IN THE MATTER OF DISBURSING FIRE INSURANCE REBATE MONIES TO THE SEVEN (7) VOLUNTEER FIRE UNITS

There came on this day for consideration the matter of disbursing fire insurance

momes to the seven (7) volunteer fire units

After motion by Mr Deanes and second by Mr Horton this Board doth vote unanimously to give each of the seven (7) volunteer fire units \$2,500 00 a piece of the insurance rebate monies

SO ORDERED this the 5th day of August, 2010

Igust, 2010 <u>Alery Mik</u> PRESIDENT

IN THE MATTER OF A REQUEST FOR CASH FOR GRANT MC-158 ARTEX BUILDING PAVING PROJECT

There came on this day for consideration the matter of a request for cash for Grant MC-158 Artex Building Paving Project

It appears that Phyllis Benson with Golden Triangle Planning and Development District has submitted request for cash for \$77,223 42 for the project referenced herein above and that this Board should authorize the President to execute said documents

After motion by Mr Deanes and second by Mr Horton this Board doth vote

unanimously to approve said request for cash

SO ORDERED this the 5th day of August, 2010

<u>Aleyd Mik</u>

55?

Mississippi Development Authority Community Services Division Request for Cash

Program	Small Municipalities Program					
Section A Gene			Grant No	non B Project Informati Co tra		PjctN
Recipient	Clay County		Grant NO	MC		MC-158
Mailing Address	Post Office Box 815		MC-158			Reque t N
Street Address	205 Court Street			Services Rendered		01/F al
City State Zip	West Point, MS		From		To	0,1/⊢ai
Telephone No	662 494 3124		July 1 2010	Thru	July 31 2010	MDA St IT INICAIS
Canturn C. Bern	uest Per Activity					
Securit Keq			Total Prior Request to			
	Activity Description	Budget Amount	Date	This Request	Remaining Balance	Activity Numbers
1	Administration				<u>\$</u>	
2	Engineering		<u>s</u>		<u>\$</u>	
3	Construction	\$ 2 224 00	\$	\$2 223 42	\$ 0 5B	
4					\$	
5	v		<u> </u>		s	
		·			<u> </u>	
6		·			<u> </u>	
7		·			<u>s</u>	
8			. <u> </u>		\$	
9		·	<u> </u>		\$	
10					<u>\$</u>	
	Total	\$ <u>2 224 00</u>	<u>\$</u>	\$ 2 223 42	<u>\$58</u>	
will be expeddi disburs ments I Hereby Crtuf	y That (a) the servi over d by thin q. It for allowable costs / xpend tur di thi Im y That thing ods sold and/or servi sire de edi any advaice funds for future oblig Ions	ns of the contract ag in intior	grant()th m. At/equested he	eeidoes txc oin (tan	unos obigateo by co tra ti u (u	່ mint grant (b) th amount equested) h fu d. equesed to o ly mmed t s and reg lations icentify that this nequest
is this your fina	al request for cash of this contract?		X	YES		NO
	Hloy M Signature of Authorized Office		8/5/2010 Date Signed	_	Phylis W Benson GTPDD Prepared By	
	Floyd McKee President Typed Name and Title of Authoriz				662 324 7860 Preparer's Telepho	ne No
		To be a	completed by MDA Au	thorized Official		
		Signature Authorized M	DA Representative		DATE	
IDIS Vouch Nu	umbe Vindo Numb	Fund N mber	Cost C nt r	A tu rty Code	Org	CntyCd Expense
 		 	 	<u> </u>		
				L	 _	I

•

1

8/495550 Courtents SMLPC (RFC) Clay County Clay Artex Parking RFC #1 2nd grant xis

	Recipient Request for Cash Number	Clay County 01/Final				ontract Number Sontract Number Sontract Number	SM 09 218 \$75 000 00		
IS #	Line Items	Vendor	Invoice #	Total Invoice	Amount of This Request	Match	Amount Budgeted	Amount Requested to Date	Balance
	General Administration	L		_					
	Application Préparation (CDBG On	<u>y)</u>							
	Total Administration			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	Engineering (Architectura)	Calvert Spradling Engineers	3315	\$7 275 00	\$7,275 00				
	Engineering / Promisedura	Calvert Spradling Engineers	3424	\$225 00	\$225 00	50.00	\$7 500 00	\$7 500 00	
	Total Engineering / Archit	ectural	<u> </u>	\$7 500 00	\$7 500 00	\$0 00	\$7 500 00	\$7 500 00	\$0
							<u> </u>		
	Conlingencies								
			[······································	
	Total Contingencies	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	\$0.00	\$0.00	<u></u>	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	Construction	Apac MS	PP #1	\$61 989 01	\$61 989 01	\$0.00			
	<u> </u>	Apac MS	PP #2	\$7 734 41	\$5 510 99	\$2 223 42	\$67 500 00	\$67 500 00	
					•	_			
	······································					<u> </u>	- <u>-</u> <u>-</u>	- <u></u>	
	Total Construction			\$69 723 42	\$67 500 00	\$2 223 42	\$67 500 00	\$67 500 00	
	·	<u></u>							
		GRAND TOTAL		\$77 223 42	\$75 000 00	\$2 223 42	\$75 000 00	\$75 000 00	
					Thru	July 31 2010			
	Services Rendered Begin.	ning	July1 2 2010						

----- t:

Т

1

**

and the second s

_// Signature of Authorized Official

Date Signed

allenia 💷 👘

Prepared By

Typed Name and Title of Authorized Official

Preparer's Telephone No

HICTPOD Documents/SMLPC (REC)/Clay County/Clay Artex Parking/REC #1 xls

MAN DISSISSIONI OLD.

AND A DECK

.

Mississippi Development Authority Community Services Division Request for Cash

+

Program	Small Municipalities Program						
Section A Gene	eral information			tion B Project Informati			
Recipient	Clay County		Grant No	C ntra	act No 9-218		oject No M-09-218
Mading Address	Post Office Box 815		SM-09-218		<u>-</u>		
Street Address	205 Court Street			Services Rendered			equest No
City State Zip	West Point MS		From		То		01/F nal
Telephone No	662 494 3124		July 1 2010	Thru	July 31 2010	MDA	Staff init als
Section C Reg	uest Per Activity		<u> </u>		······		
	Activity Description	Budget Amount	Total Pnor Request to Date	This Request	Remaining Balance	A	ctivity Numbers
1	Administration		<u>\$</u>	<u> </u>	\$		
2	Engineering	<u> </u>	<u>s</u>	\$ <u>7 500 00</u>	\$	_	
3		<u>\$ 67 500 00</u>	\$	\$ 67 500 00	<u>\$</u>		
4			·		\$		<u> </u>
5					\$	_	
6	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	<u>s</u>	_	
7			<u>_</u>	<u> </u>	<u>\$</u>	_	
8	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	<u>\$</u>	_	
9	<u> </u>				<u>s</u>	_	
10					<u>s</u>	_	
	Total	S <u>75 000 00</u>	<u>s</u>	<u>\$ 75 000 00</u>	s	_	
will be expeded disbursements I Hereby Certify does of net/d	fy That () the server is overred by this quest for allowable is a prenditure under the le by That thi good sold and/ erve is rend any advances funds fo future bligation any advances funds fo future bligation all request for cash prototis contract	rm fih contract greem ntor dhvebee div edand/orperi	gerannt()th aumousnt quistdh	ereide otexceedth tilfi	undsobligated by cotract c (ẩ)the fund a q	L ntfythakthus quest
	Hoy me Sugnature of Authorized Offi	ik	8/5/201(Date Signed	2	Phylis W Benson GTPD Prepared B		Date Prepared
	Floyd McKee, President				662 324 7860		
	Typed Name and Title of Author				Preparer s Telepho	one No	
		To be c	completed by MDA Au				
	APPROVED BY	Signature Authorized M	DA Representative	-	DATE		
IOIS Voucher Nu	nmb V d Numb	Fund Numb	Cost C nter	Act ity Code	Org	C Linty Cod	Ехрепзе
<u>├</u> ───			<u> </u>	Ţ			
L		_ <u>L</u>	ا		<u> </u>	<u>. </u>	

1

555

\$

1

www.mississippi.org

8/4/2010

H \GTPDD Documents\SMLPC (RFC)\Clay County\Clay Artex Parking\RFC #1 xis

						nent Authority			
	Program Recipient Request for Cash Number	Small Municipalities Program Clay County 1/Final		Cons	solidated Sup		MC 158 \$2 223 42		
IS #	Line Items	Vendor	Invoice #	Total Invoice	Amount of This Request	Match	Amount Budgeted	Amount Requested to Date	Balance
	Application Preparation (CDBG C	 inly)						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>\$</u> \$
									\$
	Total Administration	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	[\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$
	Engineering / Architectural			<u> </u>					<u>_</u>
						,		· · · · · · · · ·	\$
									\$
	Total Engineering / Archit	ectural		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$ \$
			_						
	Contingencies								
			·						\$; \$;
	Total Contingencies			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0 00	\$0.00	<u>م</u>
	-								•
	Construction	Apac MS	PP #2	\$7 734 41	\$2 223 42		\$2 224 00	\$2 223 42	\$
		· · · · ·				— · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<u>\$</u>
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$
									\$1
	Total Construction			\$7 734 41	\$2 223 42	\$0.00	\$2 224 00	\$2 223 42	\$
				ψ//3441	\$Z ZZJ 4Z	\$0.0u	\$2 224 00	\$2 223 42	 \$
		GRAND TOTAL	r <u> </u>	\$7 734 41				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				\$773441	\$2 223 42	\$0.00	\$2 224 00	\$2 223 42	\$0
	Services Rendered Begini	nuð		July 1, 2010	Thru	July 31 2010			
		\$2,223 42	Plus (+)	_	\$75 000 00	Equals (=)	\$77 223 42		
	Cumulative	Program Expenditures		Matching B	and a state of the second		Total Expenditures	•	

 \sim

1

1

http://www.mississippi.org/assets/docs/community/request_for_cash.xts

.....

	CONSULTI:	ING ENGINEERS IN NG ENGINEERS		
	PERIODIC ESTIMAT.	E FOR PARTIAL PAY	(MENT	
AMOUNT DUE	APAC MS 462 LAKE NORRIS RD COLUMBUS MS 39702			
FOR A	209100 ESTIMATE NO 1 WEST POINT MS 39773			
CONTRACT AMT	\$ 62 933 00	s CON	IPLETE 100	00
	4-19-10 TO 5-20-10 clayrl est			PAGE 1
DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	4MO JN T
HOT MIX ASPHALT PRIME COAT	664 000 386 000	664 000 TON 386 000 CAL	91 00 6 50	50424 00 2509 00
Thus Estimate Ce	rt fied Correct	TOTAL AMT INST LESS 1 5 % RH		
SALVERT-SPRAILEN	Julenno INC	TOTAL AMT DUE LESS PREV PAYI	TO DATE 1ENTS	€1939 U. 0 00
CHERVERT - SPRADEN	G ENGIS , INC	AMT DUE THIS H	ESTIMATE	61989 01

I

		ING ENGINEERS, INC NG ENGINEERS		
	PERIODIC ESTIMAT	E FOR PARTIAL PAYM	ENT	
AMOUNT DUE	APAC MS 462 LAKE NORRIS RD COLUMBUS MS 39702			
FOR	209100 (CO#1) ESTIMATE NO 2 & F WEST POINT MS 39773			
CONTRACT AMI	\$ 69,723 42	% COMP	LETE 100	00
	5-10-10 TO 7-30-10 clayrl est			PAGE 1
DESCRIPTION		ALLOWED TO DATE UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT PRIME COAT	738 620 386 000	738 620 TON 386 000 GAL	91 00 6 50	67214 42 2509 00
Thes Batimate Ce	rtified Correct	TOTAL AMT INST LESS 1 5 % RET		
ColC	freque-	TOTAL AMT DUE T LESS PREV PAYME		
CALVERT-SPRADEIN	G ENGRS , INC	AMT DUE THIS ES	TIMATE	7734 41

|

٠

558

ı

Calvert-Spradling Engineers Inc P O Box 1078 West Point MS 39773 662-494-7101

٠

Clay County Board of Supervisors P O Box 815 West Point MS 39773

Invoice number Date

Customer ID 1009

3315 5/20/2010

7

Contract 209100 CCBS-Clay Industrial Plant Rd

Item Description	Contract Amount	Percent Complete	Billed To Date	Previously Billed	Current Billed
00 CCBS Clay Industrial Plant Rd	7 500 00	97 00%	7 275 00	0.00	7 275 00
Contract total	7 500 00	97 00%	7 275 00	0.00	7 275 00

Invoice total

7 275 00

Approved by Robert L. Calment

Robert L Calvert

559

1

1

Calvert-Spradling Engineers Inc P O Box 1078 West Point MS 39773 662-494-7101

٠

Clay County Board of Supervisors P O Box 815 West Point MS 39773

I

Date 8/3/2

Invoice number

Customer ID 1009

3424 8/3/2010

Contract 209100 CCBS Clay Industrial Plant Rd

	Contract Amount	Percent Complete	Billed To Date	Previously Billed	Current Billed
00 CCBS Clay Industrial Plant Rd	7 500 00	100 00%	7 500 00	7 275 00	225 00
Contract total	7 500 00	100 00%	7 500 00	7 275 00	225 00

Invoice total

225 00

Approved by Robert I Cahat

Robert L Calvert

560

-

IN THE MATTER OF APPLYING FOR A NEW BACKHOE THROUGH USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT FOR DISTRICT FOUR

There came on this day for consideration the matter of applying for a new backhoe through USDA Rural Development for District Four

Mr Deanes made the motion to have an application prepared by the Golden Triangle Planning and Development District for a new backhoe for District Four Said funding to come from USDA Rural Development Mr Davis seconded the motion A unanimous vote was taken and the motion passes

SO ORDERED thus the 5th day of August, 2010 $\frac{Hleyd}{MiK}$

PROGRAM, AGREEMENT AND PROJECT ORDER FOR INSPECTION OF DESIGNATED BRIDGES IN <u>CLAY</u> COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI FOR THE FISCAL YEAR OF <u>2011</u>

Pursuant to the provisions of governing State and Federal Laws and Regulations, We, the Board of Supervisors of <u>Clay</u> County, Mississippi, hereinafter referred to as the Board, hereby order that the proposed project listed hereon constitute the Bridge Inspection Program for <u>Clay</u> County, subject to the approval of the State Aid Engineer and Concurrence by the Executive Director of the Mississippi Department of Transportation

In support of this order, the Board certifies and agrees that

- 1 All designated bridges affected by this project are on roads under local jurisdiction (County or City) and are to be inspected, inventoried and evaluated in accordance with the National Bridge Inspection Standards (23 CFR 650 C) hereinafter referred to as the NBIS
- 2 The Board has employed a Registered Professional Engineer as County Engineer who will provide such other qualified technical personnel to properly supervise and perform the required work in compliance with the rules and regulations of the NBIS and any additional instructions/guidance provided by the State Aid Engineer
- 3 The County Engineer will provide at least one team leader, who meets the minimum qualifications stated in § 650 309 of the NBIS, at the bridge at all times during the inspection as in accordance with required § 650 313 of the NBIS
- 4 The supervision of all phases of the inspection, inventory and evaluation will be the responsibility of the Board, acting through its County Engineer
- 5 A bridge scour plan of action will be prepared, or revised for the scour critical bridges and all bridges identified as scour critical and will be monitored in accordance with the plan and regulations set forth in Section 650 313 of the NBIS and the Bridge Inspection Manual prepared by the Office of State Aid Road Construction The Board designates <u>Him Martor, hit Community</u> *R & Down* as its representative to make scour stability assessment(s) in response to

Page 1 of 4

conditions that require an inspection as set forth in the scour plan of action for each scour critical structure. The representative's address and phone number is

If the assessment results in closure of the bridge, the representative shall take action to close the bridge in accordance with the bridge scour plan of action If a bridge has been closed or the Board chooses to cause an inspection to be made, a certified bridge inspection team will be required to perform the inspection The representative will contact the County Engineer to request such an inspection The cost of the inspection of a scour critical bridge following a bridge closure shall be the responsibility of the Board

- The County Engineer will maintain a bridge file on behalf of the County for each bridge in accordance with the regulations set forth in § 650 313 (d) of the NBIS
 Bridge files shall remain the property of the Board
- 7 The County Engineer will provide a Quality Control Manager (QC Manager) as set forth in the National Bridge Inspection Local System Manual, Section 16 Quality Control Program The QC Manager shall meet or exceed the requirements of subsection 4 4 of the National Bridge Inspection Local System Manual
- 8 The number of bridges selected for evaluation and a follow-up on site inspection by the QC manager will be 5% of the county inventory or a minimum of 5 bridges
- 9 All components of the bridge file will be made available to authorized representatives of State Aid and/or FHWA for inspection and review at all reasonable times in the General Offices of the County Engineer
- 10 After final completion of the work and acceptance by the State Aid Engineer, the Board will be paid on the basis of the final quantities at the agreed unit prices specified below
- 11 The inspection shall be completed on or before February 1, 2011

Page 2 of 4

Project Number <u>BR-NBIS(074)B</u> BRIS-13(74)

Road DesignationAll Locally - Maintained Roads "ON" and "OFF"Federal-Aid HighwaysCharacter of WorkInspection Inventory and Evaluation of Designated Bridges

Estimated Project Cost

ţ

Bridge Inspections

1

54	Bridges	@ \$300 00 per bridge	\$	16,200 00
Contingencies @ App	\$	320.00		
QC Inspections				
5	Bndges	@ \$300 00 per bridge	\$	1 500 00
Contingencies @ App	\$	30 00		
Total Estimated Cost	\$	18 050 00		
Federal Bridge Replac	\$	14 440 00		
Federal Off-System E	\$	3 610 00		
	Contingencies @ App QC Inspections 5 Contingencies @ App Total Estimated Cost Federal Bridge Replace	Contingencies @ Approximately (2 QC Inspections 5 Bridges Contingencies @ Approximately (2 Total Estimated Cost Federal Bridge Replacement Funds	Contingencies @ Approximately (2%) QC Inspections 5 Bridges @ \$300 00 per bridge Contingencies @ Approximately (2%)	Contingencies @ Approximately (2%) \$

12 Based upon the estimated quantities of work and agreed unit cost and in support of the herein listed program, we, the Board for <u>Clay</u> County desire to, and hereby adopt the following Order for Project Funds for <u>Clay</u> County Project Number <u>BRIS-13(74)</u>

IT IS, THEREFORE, NOW ORDERED by this Board that the total Project Fund for <u>BRIS-13(74)</u> in the amount of <u>\$ 18,050 00</u>, be established by transferring <u>\$ 3,610 00</u>, from <u>Clay</u> County's Federal Off System Bridge Program Credit Fund to the Project Fund, to match <u>\$ 14,440 00</u> of Bridge Replacement Funds now available for this project

564

Page 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, The parties have hereunto affixed their signatures the 5 day of _ 2010 and the State Aid 4a Board on the _ Engineer on the _ day of BOARD OF SUPERVISORS CLAY COUNTY President Member Member Member Member County Engineer State Aid Engineer

Executive Director, MDOT

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF <u>CLAY</u>

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an order passed by the Board of Supervisors of <u>Clay</u> County, Mississippi, entered into the minutes of the said Board of Supervisors', Minute Book No <u>124</u>, Page No <u>same</u> having been adopted at a meeting of said Board of Supervisors on the <u>5</u> day of <u>449900</u>, <u>2010</u>

(SEAL)

Chancery Clerk Clay County, Mississippi

Page 4 of 4 565

Form 60-605 (Ri Formerly 71-026	•		Please Submi	t in Duplicate	FILL	IN ALL BLANKS
		PETITIO	N FOR REL	UCTION OF AS	SESSMENT	
Property	of		Scho	ol Dist	Road Dist	
	MISSISSIPPI					
COUNTY O	FCLAY					
Now com	es <u>Tereth</u> a	a Rupert	ā	and applies for a p	reduction in the as	SSASSmants
	(Tax	: Assessor Affiant-Taxpa	yer)			
against	cue bectri	.oners on the _	(Real o Person	Assessment	Roll for the year	_2009_
PER ATTA	CHED FORM 60	9-606	TOTAL 35775			
STATE OF	MISSISSIPPI	:	AFFIDAVIT	FOR CHANGE		
COUNTY C	F <u>CLAY</u>					
Page	Line	Parcel	Land	Improvements	Total Value	Change
. <u> </u>			6313	29454	35775	13015
<u></u>						
Owner Se	e form atta	ached		Reason for change	see f brm 60-606	
Stated	are true			тахрауер		
TAX ASSE	~ ^ ^	the	RUNDA		, 20 <u>,7.12</u>	
STATE	OF MISSISSIP	PI Clay		D OF SUPERVISORS		
in suppo	It appears ort of said a	ng to the Board application that	of Supervisor the assessmen	s from evidence bot nt should be changed	th oral and documents or reduced,	ary offered
	IT IS THE	REFORE, ORDERED	by the Board	of Suppervisors of	Clay	
County	Mississippi,	, that a total r	eduction of th	he assessment on sai	d roll of \$	015
and said	l changes ber	ing for the year	204			
Original and dire and the	(e Tax Çonmı) Assessment scied to chai	sion The Cler Rola in his off gentue copy in by be given the	k of this Boal ice and the ' his possession	rd _s bereby authori Tax Collector of thi n to conform with th	y two copies of this zed and directed to s County is hereby a e provisions of this district taxes and	change the uthorized oreder,
- • •	ORDE	REED AND ADJUCGE	D this the <u></u>	2 May of	August	20 10

(President of Board of Supervisors) Ξ. **1**ε⁶ CLERK'S CERTIFICATE 16 billon _, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of mor County, State of Mississippi, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct trangeript of an order of said Board of Supervisors, passed on 10 ugu ____as the same appears on Page _____of 20 the day_ of 210 now on file in the office of said Clerk in the of said Board Minute Book lert. lon, in said County of Ņ 10 20 Withness my hand and official seal, that the Greek of the Board of Supervisors of said County t

PETITION FOR REDUCTION OF ASSESSMENT

PLEASE SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

COUNTY <u>CLAY</u>

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

F m 60-606 (Rev 6199) Formwy 71-028A

9166249474523866 P

P

٠

ณ

				ASSESSMENT AS ON ROLL			AMOUNT	REASONS
Page Line	Line	Ownei	Parcel Number	IMPROVEMENTS	LAND	TOTAL	OF CHANGE C	FOR CHANGE
	<u> </u>	George Chandler	069-33-00100 00	8060	<u>3511</u>	11579	2939	3
		John Curtis Edwards	036-08-00903 00	1660	440	2100	<u>16</u> 60	3
	. <u></u>	Lesley Welton Fast	010-08-01300.00	14657	1069	15726	5186	3
		Otis Robertson	014-22-00401 00	2006	229	2235	2006	6
_	<u> </u>	Thomas M. Wilson	<u>006–05–01104</u> 00 00	3071	1064	4135	1224	3
	<u> </u>							
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						<u> </u>
		l	TOTAL CARRIED TO FORM 60-605	29454	6313	35775	13015	

Т

4

-

1

ł

Fra wrmp I hange f marke mant be per Titl 27 35 103 Mi Code of 1972 <u>Jian murber frage going shinth in percethadar</u> jii gupit by east mark (#f discisled er v (3) d'imrisiter erret [di up es summit (5) innurfact sorrega [if Belldi Here not o the 1 nd [t]

Form 60-605 (Rev. 6/99)			
Formerty 71-026			

Ì

|

Please Submit in Duplicate

FILL IN ALL BLANKS

PETITION FOR REDUCTION OF ASSESSMENT

.

Property	of		Scho	ool Dist	Road Dist	
	MISSISS				_	
COUNTY C	E CL	AY				
Now com	es <u>Ter</u>	etha Rupert (Tax Assessor-Affiant-Taxpay)		and applies for a r	eduction in the as	ssessments
agaınst	tne pet	titioners on the			Roll for the year	_2009_
PER ATT	ACHED FOR	M 60-606	TOTAL. <u>35775</u>			
			AFFIDAVIT	FOR CHANGE		
	F MISSISS					
 Page	Line	Parcel	Land	Improvements	Total Value	Change
			6313	29454	35775	13015
Owner <u>S</u> e	e form	attached		Reason for change	see form 60-606	
	Applic	ation is hereby ma	de bv. or o	n behalf of. the t	axpaver named for	change or
reductı stated	on of as are true	ssessment, and the	parties sig	ned below swear to	and certify that	all facts
AFFIANT_				TAXPAYER		
		ture this the 28			20 <u>_/ 0</u>	
TAX ASSE	_	1 witha	Runst	- 0		
·			PDER OF BOAR	D OF SUPERVISORS		
COUNTY in suppo	It appe ort of sa	earing to the Board of id application that THEREFORE, ORDERED b	of Supervisor the assessmen		h oral and documenta or reduced	ry, offered
		opi, that a total re- being for the year	#	ne assessment on said	roll & \$ 13,01	5
the Stat Original and dire and the	IT IS F e Tax Cor Assessme cted to c Tax Colle n, if any	TURTHER ORDERED, that mmission The Clerk ent Roll in his offic change the copy in his	the Clerk o of this Boar ce, and the T is possession roper credit	of this Board certify rd is hereby authoriz Tax Collector of this in to conform with the therefor, including day of 	ed and directed to o County is hereby au provisions of this district taxes, and	change the ithorized oreder Homestead
the day Minute	2 ^{Book} City	County, State correct transcript of <u>avgue</u> 24of said B of <u></u>	of Mississi of an order 20/0 Board, row of	CERTIFICATE , Clerk of the .pp1, do hereby cer of said Board of as the same a on file in the offi in said County	tify that the fore Supervisors, passe ppears on Page ce of said Clerk i	going d on of
Wıt	hnesś my	y hand and official 568	16.	the <u>day</u>	<u>* / 40 , 20_</u>	<u> </u>

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI 1AX ASSESSOR				COUNTY CLAY REAL / PERSONAL 2009					
					ASSESSMENT AS ON ROLL			REASON	
Page	Line	Owner	Parcel Number	IMPROVEMI N'I S	LAND	10TAL		FOR	
		George Chandler	069-33-00100 00	8060	3511	11579	2939	3	
		John Curtis Edwards	036-08-00903 00	1660	440	2100	1660	3	
<u> </u>		Lesley Welton Fast	010-08-01300.00	14657	1069	15726	5186	3	
		Otis Robertson	014-22-00401 00	2006	229	2235	2006	6	
		Thomas M. Wilson	006-05-0110400 00	3071	1064	4135	1224	3	
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	. <u></u>								
	·······				·] }	
			FOTAL CARRIED TO FORM 60-605	29454	6313	35775	13015		

1 |

Item control from during shows [1], percentagene [3] repli t as smart [2] Gleel 1 [3] Columi lion o of [4] 6 on es the t [5] Just molt or say (6) Buillits y t on the find [7] [9]

569

-

1

1

-

1

-

JL

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI CLAY COUNTY

CLEAN OUT OF TOWN CREEK PRO

_ PROJECT

TEMPORARY EASEMENT

For and in consideration of certain drifts and debris removal work to be performed on <u>Town Creek</u> in <u>Clay</u> County by Tombigbee River Valley Water Management District, its successors and assigns, the undersigned hereby grants, bargains, sells and warrants unto the Tombigbee River Valley Water Management District a temporary easement over, on and across the following described lands located in <u>Clay</u> County, to-wit,

A strip of land <u>100</u> feet in width on the <u>Left & Right</u> descending bank(s) of <u>Town Creek</u> on the lands owned by the undersigned in Section(s) <u>22</u>, Township <u>175</u>, Range <u>6E</u>

This temporary easement is granted for the necessary period of time to allow the District to complete the project This easement includes the right to clear, cut, fell, remove and dispose of any and all timber, trees, underbrush, buildings, improvements and/or obstructions therefrom, to excavate, dredge, cut away, and remove any or all of said land and to place thereon dredge or spoil material, and for such other purposes as may be required in connection with said works of improvement

The undersigned do hereby further give and grant unto the Tombigbee River Valley Water Management District, its successors and assigns, all rights of ingress, egress and regress over all or any part of the lands owned by the undersigned that abut the <u>Town Creek</u> for the purpose of the movement of equipment to be used in the work contemplated on the said river or stream

This work is not to be construed as a flood control project, but a project to remove drifts and debris from the stream

The Tombigbee River Valley Water Management District will perform and construct this work within its capabilities and limitations and as its schedule will permit, and will not be responsible for future maintenance of said work The landowner(s) will be responsible

NOTE ONE FORM OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR EACH GRANTOR'S SIGNATURE

STATE OF MIS	SSISSIPPI
COUNTY OF	Clay
_	

Personally appeared before the undersigned authority in and for said County and State,

the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned as his/her act and deed

Given under my hand and seal of office, this the _

57 day of vais

SEAL

My Commission Expires My Commission Expires

<u>OR</u>

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF _____

(Name of Grantor)

sign and deliver the same to the said Tombigbee River Valley Water Management District or that he/she heard the above named ______acknowledge

(Name of Grantor)

that he/she signed and delivered the same to the said Tombigbee River Valley Water Management District and that this affiant subscribed his/her name thereto as a witness thereto in the presence of the said ______

(Name of Grantor)

Witness (signature)

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me, this the _____ day of _____, ___

531

NOTARY PUBLIC

SEAL

My Commission Expires

Tombigbee River Valley Water Management District hereby accepts no hability caused to land or property resulting from the implementation of said project nor is the District responsible for any future problems caused by flooding, erosion, sediment or debris deposits, and grantor(s) hereby agrees/agree to release Tombigbee River Valley Water Management District from any hability for damages that might result from said project

WITNESS our signatures this the _____ day of ______ day of ______

Witness

Hlund Mik-

١

ł

Witness

Witness

Witness

Witness

Witness

Witness

Grantor

Grantor

Grantor

Witness